03.05.2017 II 24-1.40.22-39/16
Polyethylene collecting devices
The building authorities hereby generally approve the aforementioned object of approval. This
general building permit comprises 8 pages and 4 appendices with 31 pages. The object was first
generally approved by the building authorities on 15 November 2006.
Z-40.22-398 3 May 2017
3 May 2022
Romold Ltd

compound
Brand name
Type designation
according to
DIN EN ISO 17855-12
Special
provisions,
section 2.2.1
Ü Mark of
Conformity
every delivery
Melt index,
density
Moulding
material
Melt index, yield
stress, yield
strain, elasticity
module
Section 1.2 of
this appendix
Record After start-up,
after batch
change
Setting levels Brand name,
geometry,
material
Section 2 of
Appendix 2 as
well as on file
with DIBt
acceptance
test certificate
3.1 according
to
DIN EN 10204
every
delivery
1 DIN EN 10204:2005-01 Metallic products - Types of inspection documents; German version
EN 10204:2004
2 DIN EN ISO 17855-1:2015-02   Plastics – Polyethylene (PE) moulding and extrusion materials – Part 1:  Designation
system and
basis for specifications (ISO 17855-1:2014); German version EN ISO 17855-1:2014
General building permit no. Z-40.22-398
from 3 May 2017
Z37211.16 1.40.22-39/16
Polyethylene collecting devices System 4
Page 2 of 4
Certification of conformity
1.2 Test basis for moulding material
The requirements of Table 2 apply to rotation-moulded parts from moulding compounds
section 2.2.1 of the special provisions.
Table 2: Requirements
Property, unit Test basis Monitoring value
Melt index
[g/(10 min)]
DIN EN ISO 11333
MFR (190/2.16)
max. MFR =
MFR(190/2.16)(a) + 15%
Yield stress
[N/mm²]
DIN EN ISO 527-1 and -24
(at 50 mm/min
haul-off speed)
≥ 19.0
Yield strain [%] ≥ 8.0
Secant modulus
[N/mm²]
DIN EN ISO 527-1 and -2
(at 1 mm/min
haul-off speed)